THE UNIVERSITY OF

MELBOURNE

THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE ARCHIVES

NAME OF
COLLECTION

DENING, GREGORY MOCRE (EM. PRCF.)

ACCESSION NO

A.1897.0148

CATEGDORY QOther, individuals

ACTIVITY Academics - History

‘DATE RANGE 1969 - 1996

SIZE OF 25 boxes

COLLECTION

HISTORICAL Dening was born in 1931 and attended the Jesuit-run schools of St. Louis,

NOTE Clarement, WA and Xavier, Melbourne, Vic. He then went on to the Universities
of Melbourne and Harvard. A lifelong teacher and writer of history he lectured in
History and Sociology at La Trobe University, Melbourne and from 1970-90 held
the Max Crawford Chair of History at the University of Melbourne. Emeritus.
Professor at Melbourne since 1991, he was also Adjunct Professor at the Centre
for Cross-Cultural Research at the Australian National University in Canberra.

DATE OF

TRANSFER

ACCESS Actess: Restricted

COMDITIONS

 DESCRIPTION Correspondence, History Department files; Conference papers; history subject

files; Book manuscripts.

MOTE ON

COLLECTIONS

NOTE ON

LISTING

LISTED BY

. DATE




DENING, PROFESSOR GREGORY M.

10
11

12

13
14
15

DESCRIPTION

Correspondence

Correspondence

Correspondence

History Department

History Department

- PhD. proposals

- Post-graduate Committee

- Donald Thompson Committee
- History of Cartography

- Solomons

Leave

ARC Applications

References
Correspondence
Leonhard Adam

References

Reviews
Examinations
Bellagio

Faculty of Arts
Royal Historical Society of Victoria
History as Culture

Varieties of History

Varieties of History
LaTrobe
New Guinea

History as a Cultural System Department
History Institute of Victoria

Pacific Culture Contact
Pacific Culture Contact

Archives
Theory and Method
Fourth Year Pacific History & Anthropology

DATE

1969-71
1972-91
1984-93

1974-91

1981-87
1994-96

1975-80



16

17

18

19

20
21

22
23
24

25

Archives

Graduate Seminar

Social Theory

AHR

PHA

Melbourne Writers' Festival
Auckland

Mulvaney

Conferences

Pacific Science Congress ANZAAS
Theory and Method

History ID Contact

Chair

Historical Studies

Anthropology 1

Fourth Year Theory and Method
Recent Social Theory

Graduate Seminar

Aboriginal History
LaTrobe Pacific

Social and Reflective History

Mariners' Mirror

Salamanca Festival

Museum of Sydney

Richard Price

Tasmanian Trip

Social and Reflective History

European
LaTrobe Sociology

Book manuscripts

- The Death of William Gooch
- Performances

- Pain and Silences

- Bounty text

Mr Bligh's Bad Language
Culture Studies



