THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE	THE UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE ARCHIVES
NAME OF COLLECTION	DENING, GREGORY MOORE (EM. PROF.)
ACCESSION NO	A.1997.0148
CATEGORY	Other, individuals
ACTIVITY	Academics - History
DATE RANGE	1969 - 1996
SIZE OF COLLECTION	25 boxes
HISTORICAL NOTE	Dening was born in 1931 and attended the Jesuit-run schools of St. Louis, Clarement, WA and Xavier, Melbourne, Vic. He then went on to the Universities of Melbourne and Harvard. A lifelong teacher and writer of history he lectured in History and Sociology at La Trobe University, Melbourne and from 1970-90 held the Max Crawford Chair of History at the University of Melbourne. Emeritus Professor at Melbourne since 1991, he was also Adjunct Professor at the Centre for Cross-Cultural Research at the Australian National University in Canberra.
DATE OF TRANSFER	
ACCESS CONDITIONS	Access: Restricted
DESCRIPTION	Correspondence, History Department files; Conference papers; history subject files; Book manuscripts.
NOTE ON COLLECTIONS	
NOTE ON	

LISTING

LISTED BY

DATE

## DENING, PROFESSOR GREGORY M.

<b>BOX</b>	DESCRIPTION	DATE
1	Correspondence	1969-71 1972-91 1984-93
2	Correspondence	1974-91
3	Correspondence	1981-87 1994-96
4	History Department	
5	History Department - PhD. proposals - Post-graduate Committee - Donald Thompson Committee - History of Cartography - Solomons Leave ARC Applications	
6	References Correspondence Leonhard Adam	1975-80
7	References	
8	Reviews Examinations Bellagio	
9	Faculty of Arts Royal Historical Society of Victoria History as Culture	
10	Varieties of History	
11	Varieties of History LaTrobe New Guinea	
12	History as a Cultural System Department History Institute of Victoria	
13	Pacific Culture Contact	
14	Pacific Culture Contact	
15	Archives Theory and Method Fourth Year Pacific History & Anthropology	

16	Archives Graduate Seminar Social Theory AHR PHA Melbourne Writers' Festival Auckland Mulvaney
17	Conferences Pacific Science Congress ANZAAS Theory and Method History ID Contact Chair Historical Studies
18	Anthropology I Fourth Year Theory and Method Recent Social Theory Graduate Seminar
19	Aboriginal History LaTrobe Pacific
20	Social and Reflective History
21	Mariners' Mirror Salamanca Festival Museum of Sydney Richard Price Tasmanian Trip Social and Reflective History
22	European
23	LaTrobe Sociology
24	Book manuscripts  - The Death of William Gooch - Performances - Pain and Silences - Bounty text
25	Mr Bligh's Bad Language Culture Studies